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GOVERNMENT RELATIONS DEPARTMENT 
DIRECTORY 

Gabe Maser
Senior Vice President, Government Relations 

Email: gmaser@iccsafe.org 
Phone: 888.422.7233/202.370.1800 x6237

Cell: 781.572.0584 

Federal and National Activities 

Washington, DC Governmental Affairs Office 
500 New Jersey Avenue, NW, 6th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
Advocacy@iccsafe.org 
202.370.1800 

Jacob Karson (DC, DE, MD) 
GR Coordinator & Office Manager 
DC Office 
Email: jkarson@iccsafe.org 
Telephone: 888.422.7233 x6279 
Cell: 202.570.1334 

Karl Fippinger, CEM, PMP 
Vice President, Fire and Disaster Mitigation 
DC Office 
E-mail: kfippinger@iccsafe.org
Telephone: 888.422.7233 x6258
Cell: 571.237.6237

Lisa Berger (VA, WV) 
Government Relations Associate 
DC Office 
E-mail: lberger@iccsafe.org
Telephone: 888.422.7233 x6278
Cell: 716.200.3070

Aaron Davis
Vice President of Federal Relations
DC Office 
E-mail: adavis@iccsafe.org
Cell: 202.709.7709
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mailto:jkarson@iccsafe.org
mailto:jwiley@iccsafe.org
mailto:kfippinger@iccsafe.org
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Ryan Colker 
Vice President of Innovation & 
Executive Director of ANCR 
DC office 
E-mail: rcolker@iccsafe.org
Telephone: 888.422.7233 x6257
Cell: 202.569.5795

Joe Sollod
Sustainability, Resilience and 
Innovation Associate  
E-mail: jsollod@iccsafe.org
Telephone: 888.422.7233 x6253
Cell: 609.240.2166

Center of Focus on Energy, Resilience and Innovation

mailto:gmaser@iccsafe.org
mailto:croblee@iccsafe.org
mailto:lberger@iccsafe.org
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Plumbing, Mechanical, and Gas Department

Matt Sigler 
PMG Exexutive Director
E-mail: misgler@iccsafe.org
Cell: 407-858-8454

James Cika 
Director, PMG Resources 
E-mail: jcika@iccsafe.org 
Telephone: 888.422.7233 x6241 
Cell: 774.328.6122

Gary Gauthier 
Director, PMG Resources  
Telephone: 888.422.7233 x6234 
Cell: 978.735.5994 
E-mail: ggauthier@iccsafe.org

Rich Anderson, CBO (CO) 
Director, PMG Technical Resources 
Telephone: 888-422-7233 ext. 6245 
Cell: 970-660-7320
Email: randerson@ICCSafe.org

Mark Fasel
Director, PMG Technical Resources
(317) 601-4279
Email: mfasel@ICCSafe.org

mailto:lclifton@iccsafe.org
mailto:jcika@iccsafe.org
mailto:sstrausbaugh@iccsafe.org
mailto:ggauthier@iccsafe.org
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State and Local 
New York Field Office (NY, FL) 
Dorothy M. Mazzarella 
Vice President, Government Relations 
Telephone: 888.422.7233 Ext. 7722  
E-mail: dmazzarella@iccsafe.org
Cell: 518.852.6025

Washington State Field Office (AK, ID, OR, 
MT, WA, HI)  
Kraig M. Stevenson, CBO 
Senior Regional Manager 
Telephone: 888.422.7233 Ext. 7603 
E-Mail: kstevenson@iccsafe.org
Cell: 562.201.9209

South Dakota Field Office (UT, ND, SD, MN, 
NE, IA, WY) 
Rick Hauffe  
Senior Regional Manager 
Telephone: 888.422.7233 Ext. 7222  
E-mail: rhauffe@iccsafe.org
Cell: 605.215.2055

Western Regional Office (CA, NV, GU, 
American Samoa, CNMI) 
Susan Dowty 
Regional Manager  
Telephone: 888.422.7233 Ext. 3111  
E-mail: sdowty@iccsafe.org
Cell: 949.463.3544

South Carolina Field Office (GA, NJ, NC, SC, 
TN) 
Stephen Jones, CBO, MCP 
Lead Senior Regional Manager 
Cell: (973) 296-5210 
E-mail: sjones@iccsafe.org

Rhode Island Field Office (MA, ME, VT, NH, 
RI, CT) Bill Nash  
Senior Regional Manager 
Telephone: 888.422.7233 Ext. 4876 
Email: wnash@iccsafe.org 
Cell: 401.265.0003 

Central Regional Office (CO, IL, KS, MO 
and WI) 
Tim Schmitz 
Lead Senior Regional Manager 
Telephone: 888-422-7233 x4778  
E-mail: tschmitz@iccsafe.org
Cell: 630.774.9008

Louisiana Field Office (LA, MS, AL) 
Mark Roberts, CBO, MCP 
Lead Senior Regional Manager 
Telephone: 888.422.7233 Ext. 7265 
E-mail: mroberts@iccsafe.org
Cell: 985.635.9305

Texas Field Office (AR, AZ, NM, OK, TX) 
Kelly Sadler 
Regional Manager 
Telephone: 888 422.7233 x5566 
E-mail: ksadler@iccsafe.org
Cell: 512.827.6471

Corey M. Roblee (PA, KY, MI, OH, IN, 
Cayman Islands, Puerto Rico, USVI) 
Vice President, Government Relations  
Telephone:888.422.7233 Ext. 7202  
E-mail: croblee@iccsafe.org

mailto:dmazzarella@iccsafe.org
mailto:wnash@iccsafe.org
mailto:kstevenson@iccsafe.org
mailto:rhauffe@iccsafe.org
mailto:sdowty@iccsafe.org
mailto:sjones@iccsafe.org
mailto:tschmitz@iccsafe.org
mailto:mroberts@iccsafe.org
mailto:ksadler@iccsafe.org
mailto:jwiley@iccsafe.org


5 

Jacob Karson (MD, DC, DE) 
GR Coordinator & Office Manager, DC Office 
Email: jkarson@iccsafe.org   
Telephone: 888.422.7233 x6279 
Cell: 202.570.1334 

Lisa Berger (VA, WV) 
Government Relations Associate, DC Office 
E-mail: lberger@iccsafe.org
Telephone: 888.422.7233 x6278
Cell: 716.200.3070

Neil A. Burning, CBO (FL) 
Vice President, Government Relations Technical 
Resources  
E-mail: nburning@iccsafe.org 
Telephone: 888.422.7233 x5702 
Cell: 702.305.5231

mailto:jkarson@iccsafe.org
mailto:lberger@iccsafe.org
mailto:nburning@iccsafe.org
mailto:croblee@iccsafe.org
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